

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 12-0364 **Version**: 1

Type:ResolutionStatus:AdoptedFile created:5/17/2012In control:ConsentOn agenda:5/17/2012Final action:6/18/2012

Title: Amends the contract with the Colorado Coalition for the Homeless to add \$844,080 for the purpose of

providing funding for 102 units of tenant-based rental assistance to the chronically homeless at 2111 Champa Street through March 31, 2013. The contract is funded by HUD and passed through Denver Human Services (SOCSV-201100782). (HEALTH, SAFETY, EDUCATION & SERVICES) Amends the contract with the Colorado Coalition for the Homeless to add \$844,080 for the purpose of providing funding for 102 units of tenant-based rental assistance to the chronically homeless at 2111 Champa Street through March 31, 2013. The contract is funded by HUD and passed through Denver

Human Services (SOCSV-201100782). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-

day review period is on - -12. The Committee approved filing this bill by consent on 5-17-12.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bill Request, 2. BR12.0364. HS- CCH Homeless Grant, 3. CB12-0364_Bill_Ordinance CCH

201100782(1), 4. CB12-0364_Agreement_Contract CCH 201100782(1)

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/18/2012	4	City Council	passed	Pass
6/11/2012	3	City Council	ordered published	Pass
5/22/2012	2	Mayor-Council	No Action	
5/17/2012	1	Consent	approved by consent	